

ORDER AND PUBLIC NOTICE TERMINATING DECLARATION OF WATER EMERGENCY (2022 DROUGHT) AND WATER EMERGENCY RESTRICTIONS (2022 DROUGHT)

On August 22, 2022, the City Manager for the City of Dover issued (i) a Declaration of Water Emergency (2022 Drought), as well as (ii) an Order and Public Notice of Water Emergency Restrictions (2022 Drought).

Given more favorable precipitation, reduced seasonal demands, and improving conditions and outlook for the City's public water supply, and by the authority vested pursuant to Dover Code § 121-51 *et seq.*, the City Manager for the City of Dover hereby Orders as follows:

- 1. The Declaration of Water Emergency (2022 Drought) made on August 22, 2022 is hereby terminated effective Tuesday, November 29, 2022.
- 2. The Order and Public Notice of Water Emergency Restrictions (2022 Drought) issued on August 22, 2022 is hereby terminated effective Tuesday, November 29, 2022.

The City Clerk shall immediately cause this notice to be publicly issued as required by Dover Code 121-51(C) & (D). Notice shall also be given to the New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services.

Given under my hand on this 29 day of November 2022, in the City of Dover, New/Hampshire.

J. Michaef Joyal, Jr., Øity Manager